

Sl. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.917 of 2026 <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Sanjay Kumar Arya, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Manoj Kumar, learned CGSC for the Union of India/respondent nos.1 to 3.</p> <p>3. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no.2 is taken on record. Misc. application (IA No.2/2026) stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p>4. As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 04.05.2026 as fresh.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 02.05.2026</p> <p>AK</p>